98040157

DIMIC UT INUIANA LAKE COUNTY

93 1111-1 11 9:50

Recording Requested By: The Money Store

When recorded mail to: **David Lawrence Wallace** 6233 Garfield Avenue Hammond, IN 46324

## State of Indiana SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

## KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, U.S Bank National Association f/k/a First Bank (NA), as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of November 30, 1994, Series 1994-D does hereby acknowledge that the indebtedness secured by a certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust? made by David Lawrence Wallace, a married man to secure a note in the principal sum of \$17,678 and dated November 3, 1994. and recorded January 4, 1995 as Document No. 95000419 in Book xx and Page xx in the County of Lake, State of Indiana has been fully paid and discharged, and that the undersigned was/were, at the time of satisfaction, the holder of the Mortgage/Deed of Trust and that the lien of record is hereby released.

Assignment from TMS Mortgage Inc ,a New Jersey Corporation, dba The Money Store to U.S Bank National Association 7/k/a First Bank (NA), as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of November 30, 1994, Series 1994-D recorded:June 14, 1995 as doc#95033391 in Lake County, IN Document is the property of

Property Address: 6233 Garfield Avenue, Hammond, Indiana 46324 Reconstruction

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed on its behalf by its authorized officers this APR 2 8 1998

U.S Bank National Association f/k/a First Bank (NA), as Co-Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of November 30, 1994, Series 1994-D

Officer Signature

JO ANN M. SCHALK

Printed Name and Title

Vice President

STATE OF **COUNTY OF** 

<del>MINNESOTA</del> RAMSEY

On <u>APR 2 8 1998</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature, on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness By Hand And Official Seal.

TMS Loan No.: 042-002-006014006/72005010 / Wallace/hils

This Instrument Prepared By: Dorothy White, The Money Store, 4837 Watt Avenue, North Highlands, CA 95660-5108

Amended 8/4/97

Loan Number: 042-002-00601400-6

## SCHEDULE A TO MORTGAGE

Dated: November 3, 1994

Mortgagor: David Lawrence Wallace, a married man

Mortgagee: The Money Store/Indiana Inc.

PARCEL OF LAND: PARCEL #33-154-39

Lot 45 and 46, block 5, Franklin addition, to the City of Hammond, as shown in plat book 4, page 16, in Lkae County, Indiana, commonly described as 6233 Garfield Avenue Hammond, Indiana

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

Said Premises Known as:

6233 Garfield Avenue Hammond, Indiana 46324

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagor by deed dated November 8, 1979, filed November 26, 1979, in the Office of the Register's Office of the County of Lake in Book 581355, page.